

CHUKCHANSI GOLD HONORS LONG-STANDING TEAM MEMBERS FOR DECADES OF DEDICATION

Resort Recognizes 50 Employees for Milestone Anniversaries Awarding More Than \$160,000 in Bonuses

COARSEGOLD, CA (May 7, 2024) – <u>Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino</u> is proud to celebrate a significant milestone as it honors 50 dedicated team members for their remarkable years of service. Among the honorees, seven team members are marking a decade of service, while 11 are commemorating 15 years with the resort. An incredible 32 team members are celebrating their 20th anniversary in 2024, adding to the 109 team members who reached this milestone last year.

In recognition of their exceptional loyalty and hard work, each of the esteemed 20-year employees will be awarded a \$5,000 bonus on their anniversary. Chukchansi Gold also is awarding a range of other gifts to commemorate the anniversaries including F&B credits, additional paid time off, commemorative pins and trophies, and well-deserved raises.

"We are deeply grateful for the unwavering dedication and commitment of our long-standing team members," said Christopher Mavroudis, director of human resources at Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino. "Their passion and hard work have played a pivotal role in our success, and we are honored to celebrate their milestone achievements."

The anniversary celebration not only acknowledges the remarkable tenure of these employees but also underscores Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino's commitment to fostering a culture of appreciation, respect and growth within its workforce. Chukchansi Gold's unrivaled employee programs are one of the many reasons the resort has been named the People's Choice Best Place To Work year after year. In addition to competitive wages and bonuses, Chukchansi Gold Team Members receive \$47,500-\$62,800 in benefits alone, including medical, dental, vision, 401K with employer match and immediate vesting, life insurance, paid time off and more. Employee perks include free and discounted meals in the Team Dining Room, holiday gifts and raffles, and discounts for Chukchansi Park.

Chukchansi Gold's Team Members are at the core of the resort's success and the reason it has consistently earned such accolades such as Best Local Casino for 16 years, Best Steakhouse, Best Fine Dining and Best Spa, in addition to receiving the prestigious AAA Four Diamond designation for three years. This success reflects Team Members' daily efforts and devotion to creating exceptional guest experiences.

For more information about working at Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino, visit the <u>Careers</u> page on the resort's website.

For more information, contact info@chukchansigold.com.

About Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino:

Nestled in the stunning surroundings of Yosemite National Park, Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino offers a world-class destination experience combining the natural beauty of the Sierra foothills with exceptional amenities. The resort boasts incredible dining, high-energy entertainment and world-class gaming. Since its 2003 debut, Chukchansi Gold Resort and Casino has consistently earned the prestigious title of Best Casino for 16 years in the Fresno Bee People's Choice Awards. With over 130,000 visitors monthly and a workforce of over 1,300 dedicated individuals, the resort contributes approximately \$50 million annually to the local economy through payroll and benefits. Guests can indulge in the comfort of 402 luxury rooms and Chukchansi's tranquil indoor/outdoor pool, enjoy the ultimate relaxation at Serenity Springs Spa, or have the meal of their lives at the acclaimed Vintage Steakhouse. Chukchansi's top-tier amenities maintain the casino's renowned standard of excellence and welcoming hospitality. For more information about the hotel and casino, please call 1-866-794-6946 or visit ChukchansiGold.com. Guests must be 21+ years to game at the property and have a valid government-issued photo ID.